
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1494
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2001
WORKING OF KRISHI VIGYAN KENDRAS
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to review the working of the Krishi Vigyan Kendras throughout the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (DR. DEBENDRA PRADHAN)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) There is a regular mechanism to review the working of the Krishi Vigyan Kendras by constituting Quinquennial Review Teams (QRT). Such teams have also been constituted recently.
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